- 1 HR29
- 2 203402-1
- 3 By Representative Lipscomb
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 11-FEB-20

203402-1:n:11/13/2019:FC/bm LSA2019-2883 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 DESIGNATING AN OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA 8 9 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES. 10 WHEREAS, the House of Representatives of the State 11 of Alabama is a vital part of the legislative branch of 12 13 Alabama's constitutional framework of government; and 14 WHEREAS, there is currently a seal of the House of 15 Representatives which was created from a die-cast mold that is 16 not easily reproducible; and 17 WHEREAS, there is a need for the designation of a 18 new version of the seal of the House of Representatives that is more easily reproduced, including by digital reproduction; 19 20 and 21 WHEREAS, Representative Craig Lipscomb has designed 22 and offers for consideration by the full House of 23 Representatives an updated version of a seal of the House of 24 Representatives which seal is substantially similar to the 25 existing seal and is also available in a digital format for 26 reproduction as needed; and

1 WHEREAS, a copy of the proposed seal of the State of 2 Alabama House of Representatives is available for review in 3 the office of the Clerk of the House of Representatives; now 4 therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the seal of the State of 7 Alabama House of Representatives proposed by Representative 8 Lipscomb and on file in the office of the Clerk of the House 9 of Representatives is adopted as the official seal of the 10 House of Representatives.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the official seal of the House of Representatives shall be maintained in the Office of the Clerk of the House of Representatives and shall be made available for reproduction, including digital reproduction, as an emblem of the House of Representative.